

City of Northport

P.O. Box 569 3500 McFarland Blvd. Northport, AL 35476

Civil Service Job Announcement

Job Title: Police Officer

Turn in application to: Director of Human Resources P.O. Box 569 3500 McFarland Blvd. Northport, AL 35476

Summary:

Under immediate supervision, protects persons and property. Works in accordance with departmental rules and regulations to receive assignments and instructions from police personnel of higher rank. Duty involves an element of danger and is performed in all types of weather.

Salary:

FLSA Status: Non-Exempt

Pay Grade 21 - \$23.21 / hourly (minimum) to \$30.79 / hourly

(maximum)

Applications may be obtained from the City of Northport Receptionist or by visiting the City of Northport website, www.cityofnorthport.org. Please see job description for all requirements and qualifications. **No phone calls please!**

The City of Northport is proud to be a "Drug Free Workplace"
The City of Northport is an Equal Employment Opportunity Employer.

*If an applicant is currently APOST certified and currently employed by another law enforcement agency in the State of Alabama, they will be allowed to forego the written examination and <u>APOST Physical Training Requirements</u>. The applicant still must pass all other pre-employment checks.